R-14-219 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

Resolution Authorizing Settlement With American Legion Post #143

WHEREAS, the American Legion Post #143 (the American Legion) at 85-87 Bay Ave in Highlands, New Jersey has been charged with violations of the New Jersey Alcoholic Beverage Content Act, N.J.S.A. 33:1-1 *et seq*; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands (the Borough) and the American Legion are seeking to settle the charges against the American Legion via amicable resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Borough and the American Legion have agreed upon the terms and conditions of an amicable resolution and Stipulation of Settlement in the form annexed hereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Borough approves the Stipulation of Settlement in the form annexed hereto so as to bind the Borough and the American Legion to the terms within.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CARD			X			
KANE		X	X			
REDMOND			X			
RYAN			X			
NOLAN	X		X			
ON CONSENT	AGEN	DA	х_ Ү	ES	NO)

Date: October 22, 2014

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-14-219 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on October 22, 2014.

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk